Form No. 3438-260 A
Operator’s Manual
Green Series Power System™
60V MAX Battery Charger
Model No. CODE102A - Serial No. 320000101 and Up
Model No. CODE106A - Serial No. 320000101 and Up
Model No. CODE107A - Serial No. 320000101 and Up
Model No. CODE120A - Serial No. 320000101 and Up
Original Instructions (EN)
THIS PAGE HAS INTENTIONALLY BEEN LEFT BLANK
Contents
Introduction 4
Safety 4 - 5
- Training 4
- Preparation 4 - 5
- Operation 5
- Maintenance and Storage 5
Safety and Instructional Decals 6 - 7
Setup 8
- Mounting the Battery Charger (Optional) 8
Product Overview 8
- Battery Charger 8
- Battery Pack 8
- Appropriate Temperature Ranges 8
Operation 8 - 9
- Charging the Battery Pack 8 - 9
Maintenance 9
- Storage 9
- Preparing the Battery Pack for Recycling 9
Troubleshooting 10
Privacy Policy 11 - 12
4
Druck: China
Alle Rechte vorbehalten
© 2020 - Hayter Limited
Spellbrook, Bishop’s Stortford, Herts CM23 4BU
Introduction
This battery pack/charger is intended to be
used by residential homeowners. Battery
charger Model CODE120A is designed
primarily to charge lithium-ion battery
pack Models CODE102A, CODE106A, and
CODE107A. It is not designed to charge any
other batteries. Using these products for
purposes other than their intended use could
prove dangerous to you and bystanders.
Battery pack Models CODE102A, CODE106A, and